held today i.e. on 04 February 2026, inter-alia has considered and approved the acquisition of 100% paid-

up equity share capital of Himadri Power Limited (CIN: U40103WB2008PLC131595) (“Target 

Company”), for a total purchase consideration of INR 2,50,000 (Indian Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand 

only) (“Purchase Consideration”) in cash, by way of purchase of equity shares from the existing shareholders 

of the Target Company.  

Further, the Board has also approved the execution of a share purchase agreement ("SPA") between the 

Company, the Target Company, its existing shareholders and other necessary documents regarding the

[...]

7 Consideration - whether cash 

consideration or share swap and 

details of the same; 

Cash 

8 Cost of acquisition or the price at 

which the shares are acquired; 

Cost of Acquisition of the 100% equity shares of 

Target Company, shall be INR 2,50,000 (Indian 

Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only). 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares 

acquired; 

Post acquisition, the Company will hold 100% equity 

shares in Target Company.  

10 Brief background about the entity 

acquired in terms of products/line of